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AmendedAppendix B (Proposed fees and charges) 
Proposed fees and charges 
Description Proposed 

Fee 
Proposed High-use / High-impact Commercial Use Application Fee  
Application fee (non-refundable) $515.00 
Proposed Permit Fees (per square meter)  
High-use / High-impact (Region Wide) permit fee per square meter $187.00 
High-use / High-impact (Cooroy) permit fee per square meter $141.00 
High-use / High-impact (Former Caloundra local government area) permit fee per square meter $ 96.00 
High-use / High-impact (Sunshine Coast regionFormer Maroochy local government area) permit 
fee per square meter 

$ 95.00 

High-use / High-impact (Hastings Street Foreshore) permit fee per square meter $236.00 
High-use / High-impact (Hastings Street Terrace) permit fee per square meter $236.00 
High-use / High-impact (Noosa Junction) permit fee per square meter $236.00 
High-use / High-impact (Noosaville) permit fee per square meter $236.00 
High-use / High-impact (Peregian Beach) permit fee per square meter $155.00 
High-use / High-impact (Pomona) permit fee per square meter $155.00 
High-use / High-impact (Sunshine Beach) permit fee per square meter $236.00 
High-use / High-impact (Tewantin) permit fee per square meter $236.00 
 
 

Proposed discounts 
Description Proposed 

discount 
Full time use of council controlled land 
Discount applies to permitted activities, where: 

• access to council controlled land is daily 
• equipment is used on council-controlled land during permitted hours only 

0% 

Part time use of council-controlled land 
Discount applies to permitted activities, where: 

• access to council controlled land is limited, not an all-day operation 
• equipment is removed from council-controlled land following each lesson, or activity 

50% 

Multiple permit holder 
Discount applies to permits, where: 

• the same permit holder is awarded more than one (1) permit; and 
• the permits are awarded for the same type of activity 

25% 

 

Proposed payment options 
Description 
Available payment options 

• Annual payment, 30 days folloing date of invoice; or 
• Quarterly payments, with scheduled due dates; or 
• Monthy payments, with scheduled due dates. 

*Direct debit is available for all above payment options  
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*Pro-rata fees will be available for permits issued throughout the permit period (1 July 2013 to 30 June 2016) 
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